
330 Fair Lane, Building A
Placerville, California

530 621-5390
FAX 622-3645

www.edcgov.us/bos/

County of El Dorado

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 214-0600

Status:Type: Agenda Item Approved

File created: In control:4/17/2014 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:2/28/2017 2/28/2017

Title: Human Resources Department recommending the Board:
1) Adopt and sign the authorized and negotiated Side Letter Agreement between the County of El
Dorado and the Manager’s Association as authorized to extend the current Memorandum of
Understanding from December 31, 2016, through June 30, 2017; and
2) Adopt and authorize the Chair to sign Resolution 035-2017 to amend and extend the MOU between
the County of El Dorado and the Manager’s Association from December 31, 2016, through June 30,
2017.

FUNDING: General Fund, Road Fund.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2A - Resolution 2.28.17, 2. 2B - Contract Routing 2.28.17, 3. 2C - Side Letter 2.28.17, 4. Executed
Resolution 035-2017, 5. Executed Side Agreement, 6. A - Reso MA MOU 2014-2016  4-22-14, 7. B -
MA MOU Draft 2014-2016  4-22-14, 8. C - Memo and Summary 4-22-14, 9. D - Redline MOU 4-22-14,
10. Executed Resolution 044-2014 and MOU item 16.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedBoard of Supervisors2/28/2017 2 Pass

ApprovedBoard of Supervisors4/22/2014 1 Pass

County of El Dorado Printed on 4/26/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

